CH \$90.00 2840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

onic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM476553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Industrial Direct LLC		03/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Auto Body Toolmart, LLC	
Street Address:	2545 Millennium Drive	
City:	Elgin	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60124-7815	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2840421	AUTO BODY TOOLMART
Registration Number:	2847566	CHAMP
Registration Number:	1301253	CHAMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: jmikulina@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 444 W. Lake Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change Amendment to Articles of Organization of the Company#page1.tif source=Name Change Amendment to Articles of Organization of the Company#page2.tif source=Name Change Amendment to Articles of Organization of the Company#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0287 source=Name Change Amendment to Articles of Organization of the Company#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0288

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Mary Ann McCoshen, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

MARY ANN McCOSHEN, Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

DATE: MAR 2 7 2018

BY:

Sec. 183.0203 Wis. Stats.

State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions Division of Corporate and Consumer Services



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Note: Articles of Amendment cannot be filed to add or remove members, managers, organizers or owners of the limited liability company. Member and manager information should be listed in the company's operating agreement. The operating agreement is not filed with the Department of Financial Institutions.

	American Industrial		
	(Enter Limited Liability (Company Name)	
is form. Determine those	to the existing articles of orga items to be changed and enter ng changed and how the amen	nnization and the instructions on the the number identifying the paragr ded paragraph is to read.)	e reverse of aph in the
ESOLVED, THAT the art	ticles of organization be amen	ded as follows:	
	ganization is hereby amended to read		
The name of the limited liabil	ity company is Auto Body Toolmar	ı, LLC.	
			•
	•		
		•	
			•
		•	
s. Amendment(s) to the ar Wis. Stats.	ticles of organization was ado	pted by the vote required by sec. 18	33.0404(2),
Wis. Stats.		da e	33.0404(2),
Wis. Stats.	03/14/18	pted by the vote required by sec. 18 **Remoth flui (Signature)	33.0404(2),
Wis. Stats.		da e	33.0404(2),
Wis. Stats. Executed on	03/14/18 (Date)	da e	33.0404(2),
Wis. Stats. Executed on itle: Member OR	03/14/18 (Date) Manager	da e	33.0404(2),
Wis. Stats. Executed on	03/14/18 (Date)	da e	33.0404(2),
Wis. Stats. Executed on itle: Member OR Select and mark (X) the ap	03/14/18 (Date) Manager ppropriate title) Kenneth L. Ali	Kennth LW (Signature)	33.0404(2),
Wis. Stats. Executed on itle: Member OR Select and mark (X) the ap	03/14/18 (Date) Manager ppropriate title) Kenneth L. Ali by McDermott Will & Emery LL	Kennth LW (Signature)	•

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0290

		OPTIONAL -	
5.	State the delayed effective date of the articles of amendment under <u>s. 183.0111(2)</u> . This document has a delayed effective date of:		<u>2)</u> . f:
		(UIS DOCUMENT HOS B ACIDYCE CHESTIAN COLOR	(MM/DD/YYYY)
7.	Contact information:	CT PICK UP BASKET (Name)	•
		fisseries	(608) 251-4712
		(Address)	(Phone Number)
		(City, State and Zip Code)	(Email Address)

SAVE TIME AND MONEY! SUBMIT YOUR AMENDMENT ONLINE AT www.wdfi.org

Submit this form along with the non-refundable filing fee of \$40.00 to the address listed below. Make remittance payable to the <u>Department of Financial Institutions</u>.

Online expedited service: The non-refundable expedited service fee of \$25.00 is in addition to the filing fee required for this document to be processed, and provides the document will be processed in an expeditious manner.

For answers to frequently asked questions, please see: Form 504 instructions.

This form may be used to accomplish a filing with the department. Information requested may be used for secondary purposes. This document can be made available in oltemate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities.

Mailing Address: State of WI — Oept. of Financial institutions Box 93348 Milwaukee WI 53293-0348 Physical Address for Express Mall/Courier:
Department of Financial Institutions
Division of Corporate & Consumer Services
201 W. Washington Ave – Suite 300
Madison WI 53703

Contact information
Phone: 608-261-7577
Web: www.wdil.org

OFFICE USE ONLY



OF/CORP/504 (09/15)

Раде 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0291



For Office



State of Wisconsin

Department of Financial Institutions

Endorsement

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - Ch. 183 AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL DIRECT LLC

Received Date: 3/26/2018 Filed Date: 3/27/2018

Filing Fee: \$40.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00 Entity ID#: A037957

Total Fee: \$65.00

NAME CHANGE

RECORDED: 06/04/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0292